
_J. l1 DSHS CONTRACT NUMBER: 

1il •-, W a s h In g to n S tat 6 CONTRACT AMENDMENT 2369-46213 
Department of Social 
& Health Services AAA Older Americans Act Amendment No. 03 

Transforming lives 

This Contract Amendment is between the State of Washington Department of Program Contract Number 

Social and Health Services (DSHS) and the Contractor identified below. KC-070-23-C 
Contractor Contract Number 

CONTRACTOR NAME CONTRACTOR doing business as (OBA) 
Kitsap County Kitsap County Division of Aging & Long Term Care 

CONTRACTOR ADDRESS WASHINGTON UNIFORM DSHS INDEX NUMBER 
614 Division St MS23 BUSINESS IDENTIFIER (UBI) 1076 
Pt. Orchard, WA 98366-4676 182-002-345 
CONTRACTOR CONTACT I CONTRACTOR TELEPHONE I CONTRACTOR FAX CONTRACTOR E-MAIL ADDRESS 
Stacey Smith (360) 337-5624 (360) 337-57 46 sasmith<@kitsap.gov 
DSHS ADMINISTRATION DSHS DIVISION DSHS CONTRACT CODE 
Aging & Long Term Support Admin Division of Home And 1015LS-69 

Community Services 
DSHS CONTACT NAME AND TITLE DSHS CONTACT ADDRESS 
Lexie Bartunek 4450 10th Ave SE 
Program Manager 

Lacey, WA 98503-
DSHS CONTACT TELEPHONE DSHS CONTACT FAX DSHS CONTACT E-MAIL ADDRESS 
(360)725-3548 Click here to enter text. bartuqa(@dshs.wa.aov 
IS THE CONTRACTOR A SUBRECIPIENT FOR PURPOSES OF THIS CONTRACT? I CFDA NUMBERS 

Yes 93.043 93.041 93.044 93.045 93.052 93.053 
AMENDMENT START DATE CONTRACT END DATE 
01/01/2023 09/30/2024 
PRIOR MAXIMUM CONTRACT AMOUNT AMOUNT OF INCREASE OR DECREASE TOTAL MAXIMUM CONTRACT AMOUNT 
-$1,054,854.00 $956.00 $1,055,810.00 

REASON FOR AMENDMENT; 
CHANGE OR CORRECT OTHER: SEE PAGE TWO 
ATTACHMENTS. When the box below is marked with an X, the following Exhibits are attached and are incorporated into 
this Contract Amendment by reference: 
~ Additional Exhibits (specify): Exhibit B-3, Budaet 
This Contract Amendment, including all Exhibits and other documents incorporated by reference, contains all of the terms 
and conditions agreed upon by the parties as changes to the original Contract. No other understandings or 
representations, oral or otherwise, regarding the subject matter of this Contract Amendment shall be deemed to exist or 
bind the parties. All other terms and conditions of the original Contract remain in full force and effect. The parties signing 
below warrant that they have read and understand this Contract Amendment, and have authority to enter into this Contract 
Amendment. 
CONTRACT~URE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE DATE SIGNED 

;d;..-.. -==- C 'nar \ o-r-te. \\II~/ 1-, ~ &ioxn clo ,C.Y\C\~Y 
DSHS SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE DAl'E SIGNED 

DSHS Central Contract Services Page 1 
6024PF Contract Amendment (1-26-2018) 

Jennifer Albertson, Contract Manager 11/15/23



This Contract between the State of Washington Department of Social and Health Services (DSHS) and the 
Contractor is hereby amended as follows: 

A. The maximum consideration is increased by $956 for a new total maximum consideration of 
$1,055,810. 

B. Exhibit B-2, Budget, is revised and replaced by Exhibit B-3, Budget, which is attached hereto and 
incorporated herein. 

All other terms and conditions of this Contract remain in full force and effect. 

DSHS Central Contract Services Page 2 
6024PF Contract Amendment (1-26-2018) 



AREA AGENCIES ON AGING (Revision 1) 
OLDER AMERICANS ACT BUDGET 
EXPENDITURE/REVENUE DETAIL BY FUNDING SOURCE 
AAA KHsop 
Cont23~13-03 
BUDGET PERIOD: 1/1/23. 9130/24 

Older Americans Act 
CFDA# 93.044 93.045 93."'6 93.043 93.052 93.041 

Trt• n• Trtle TIiie Td:le Elder OAA 

_B~~~ ~~~~ .• 
3B 3C1 3C2 3D 3E Abuse Total 

:., 
555 .10 ADMINISTRATION 24~22 32,421 32,422 11,867 101,122 

.11 Area Agency Planning/Administration 22,022 29,179 29,180 10,672 91,053 

.12 lnterfund Payments for Services 2,400 3,242 3,242 1,185 10,069 

.13 Core Services Contract Manaaement 

555 .21 COORDINATlON 315,000 36,00G 

555 .31 LEGAL ASSISTANCE ...... 49,500 

555 .40 ACCESS SERVICES 222,360 222,360 
.41 Transportation 0 0 
.42 tnfonnation & Assistance 222,350 222,350 
.43.1 Case Management/Nursing Services (Core Services) 
.43.2 case Management-Aging Network 
.44.2 Nursing Services - DDD 
.45 Nursing Services -Aging NetwJrk 
.46 Nursing Services· Contracted With HCS 
.49 Contracted Front Door Functions (King only) 

555 .50 IN-HOME SERVICES 26,000 26,000 
.51 Chore Services· Aging Net'M>rk 0 0 
.52 Personal Care Services -Aging Network 0 0 
.53 Home Health 0 0 
.54 Health Maintenance 0 0 
.55 Bath Assistance 0 0 
.55 Visiting and Telephone Reassurance 0 0 
.57 Minor Home ReDair and Maintenance 0 0 
.SB Adult Day care 0 0 
.59 Volunteer Services 0 0 ... Asslstlvti T~6J/IIEIPERS 0 0 
.50 other In-Home Services (MENTAL HEAL TH) 25,000 25,000 

555 .60 NUTRITION SERVICES 0 178,476 182,792 361,267 
.61 Congregate Meals 176,475 176,475 
.63 Nubilion Education and Outreach 2,000 2,000 4,000 
.64 Homa Dalive11td Meals 180,792 180,792 
.65 Shopping Assistance 0 0 
.66 Registered Dietician 0 0 

·"' Senior Farmers Mrkt (SFMNP) Food/Checks 

555 .70-.BO SOCIAL & HEALTH SERVICES 92,138 0 17,181 107,812 2,014 218,999 
.71 Adult Day Health Services 0 0 
.72 Geriabic Heatth Screening 0 0 
.73 Medication Management 0 0 
.74 Senior Drug Education 
.75 Disease Prevention/Health Promotion 17,185 17,185 
.71.1 DINUe PnMmlJonlHealth Promotion. Evident:• Based 
.71.2 DfsNN PnMmllonlHMlllr Promotion- Non-&ldant:a Basad 
.76 Elder Abuse Prevention 
.77 ManlalHeatth 
.76 Kinship Cara 
.78.1 Kinship caregivers Support Program 
.78.1.a Seivice Delivery 
.78.1.b Goods and Seivlces 
.78.2 Kinship Navigator Services 
.79 Family Caragiver Support Program 
79.1 Information Services 3,000 3,000 
.79.2 Access Assistance 66,000 102,859 187,859 
.7t.2.a.f AccessAalstance • CU. AIMagamellt 
.71.2.a.2 Accass Asslsfance • lnfonndon and Assistance 
.79.2b Support Services 3 3 
.79.3 Respite care Seivices 1,000 1,000 
.71..t.a Raaplla can Sel\lfcN.~ 
.7f..t.b ~canSawfeeS'.Oul-Of-Homa 
.71..t.c -----.7t..t.d RNplle can SemcN - Olhar 
.79.4 Supplemental Services 1,000 1,000 
.7t."-• s,,,,,,,.,,,.,., semcas -Asslstln Teclrno/ogylDME/PERS 
.71."-b Supplemenlal Sen-fees • Consumable SUpplles 
.79."-c Supplemenlal Sarvlces -Homa Modltlcallons/Rapah 
.79."-d S...,.,,,.,., Services • L.egal,RnMdaf ConaultatJon 
.71."-• supp1amana1 same. -HomamakadCltoN/Panonal car. 
.11 .... , SupplemenCaf semcas - nans,,o,saaon 
.71 .... r, ,.,,,.,,,.,.,semcas-Nutlfflonsenofcu 
.11."-h S~Servtces-Othar 
.79.5 Services to Grandparents 
.79.5.a Information Services 
.79.5.b Access Assistance 
.71.6.b.f Accea A.alslanc:e • C.. Mmar,ament 
.71.S.b.2 Accas, Aalslanc• • Honnallon and Assistance 
.79.5.c Support Services 
.79.5.d Respitecara Services 
.71.6.d.f R-,,,,.cantSame••ln-Holne 
.71.6.d.2 Rasplf.e cant same •• OU1-01-Homa 
.71.6.d.J Resplm cant same. -Ovemlght 
.71.5.d.f Rasplf.e cant semc. - Olhar 
.79.5.e Supplemental Seivices 
.11.6.•.1 - Sarvfcu. Aaldtta Tethnology/OMEIPRS 
.71.S.a.2 _S ...... -~SUppllas 
.71.b.J -----.71.6.e..4 SupplMtantal SIIR'fcea•Legal/FlnanclalConaultdon 
.71.6.e.S Supplemental Samces •~can 
.79.S.e.l 
_ ......... ,._ 

.71.5.•.7 - SemcN • Nllllfr#an SerYlces .1,.s. .. , SUpplemenW Senfces • Other 

.83 Senior Community Service Employment (SCSEP) 

.83.1 Program!EWFB 0 0 

.83.2 Program/other 0 0 

.B4 Health Appliance/Limited Health care 0 0 

... Long Tenn care Ombudsman 7,138 2,014 9,152 

... Newsletters 0 0 0 

555 .90 OTHER ACTNmES 0 
Disaster Relief 0 
Foot care 0 
Peer Counseling 0 
Outreach 0 -·- 0 -PubllcEducdon ·--Aecess Not Reportad EINwhele 
Olher(EnterTrtle) 
Other (Enter Tltle) 
Other (Enter 11tle) 

TctaJ Services 423,981 178,475 182,712 17,185 107,182 2,014 912,11& 

GRAND TOTAL 441,410 I 210,191 I 216,2141 11,111 I 111,1111 2,01411,013,238 

Revenue Total 448,410 210,89& 215,214 17,181 119,119 2,014 1,013,238 

Tobecom lated ALTSA 
This amendment change: 
CurT&nt award this amendment 448,410 210,898 215,214 17,185 119,519 2,014 1,013,238 

Prior amendment awarded 448,410 210,898 214,258 17,185 119,519 2,014 1,012,282 

Net Change 956 0 0 ... 

Psge1ol'3 Krlsap 2023 OAA Bll:lgel Ful Food1119 Amendment 3 



BXBBJl'B 

AREA AGENCIES ON AGING (Revision 1) 
OLDER AMERICANS ACT BUDGET ExhtbltB-3 
EXPENDITURE/REVENUE DETAIL BY FUNDING SOURCE 
AAA KitSap 
Cont2369-46213-03 
BUDGET PERIOD· 1/1/23 - 9/30/24 

MATCH 
CFDA# 93.053 Olhe, Total ot,., -ALTSA ALTSA 5CSA ..,. ALTSA 

BARS CODE NS!P /undin~ ~undu:1q o/' M~ch - Total 

555 .10 ADMIMSTRATION 101,122 28,114 3,852 134,618 
.11 Area Agency Planning,'Administration 91,053 26,053 3,557 121,263 
.12 lnterfund Payments for Services 10,069 2,961 395 13,425 
.13 Core Services Contract Manaaement 

555 .21 COORDINATION 36,000 6,176 41,176 

555 .31 LEGAL ASSISTANCE ...... 8,735 ...... 
555 .40 ACCESS SERVICES 222,310 38,181 211,531 

.41 Transportation 0 0 0 

·"' lnfonnation & Assistance 22~,350 39,161 2£11,531 
.43.1 Case Management/Nursing Services (Core Services) 
.43.2 Case Management-Aging Neb\ark 
.44.2 Nursing Services - ODD 
.45 Nursing Services -Aging Network 

·"' Nursing Services - Contracted with HCS 
.49 Contracted Front Door Functions (King only) 

555 ,50 IN-"IOME SERVICES 25,000 4,412 29,412 
.51 Chore Services - Aging Netv.ork 0 0 0 
.52 Personal Care Services -Aging Network 0 0 0 
.53 Home Health 0 0 0 
.54 Health Maintenance 0 0 0 
.55 Bath Assistance 0 0 0 
.56 Visiting and Telephone Reassurance 0 0 0 
.57 Minor Home Repair and Maintenance 0 0 0 
.58 Adult Day care 0 0 0 
.59 Volunteer Services 0 0 0 ... Asslstlve TechnologytfJlrE/PERS 0 0 0 
.50 other In-Home Services (MENTAL HEAL TH) 25,000 4,412 29,412 

555 .60 NUTRITION SERVICES ••.m 403,839 63,311 467,150 
.61 Congregate Meals 16,900 193,375 30,869 224,244 
.63 Nubilion Education and outreach 4,000 706 4,706 
... Home Delivered Meals 25,672 206,464 31,736 238,200 
.65 Shopping Assistance 0 0 0 
... Registered Dietician 0 0 0 
.67 Senior Farmers Mrkt (SFMNP) Food/Checks 

555 .70-.80 SOClAL & HEAL TH SERVICES 218,999 16,280 38,672 270,831 
.71 Adult Day Health Services 0 0 0 
.n Geriab'ic Health Screening 0 0 0 
.73 Medication Management 0 0 0 
.74 Senior Drug Education 0 
.75 Disease Prevention/Health Promotion 17,185 
.71.1 DlNue PtwentJonlHullh Promotion-~ Baud 
.76.2 Dluue PtwentJonlHullh Promollon - Non-Evidence Baaed 
.76 Elder Abuse Prevention 
.77 Mental Health 
.78 Kinship Care 
.78.1 Kinship caregivers Support Program 
.78.1.a Service Delivery 
.78.1.b Goods and Services 
.78.2 Kinship Navigator Services 
.79 Family Caregiver Support Program 
.79.1 Information Services 3,000 0 1,000 4,000 
.79.2 Accese Assistance 187,659 15,000 33,905 236,564 
.71.2.a.f Ace- Assl8tance ■ C.ae Allnagement' 
.71.2.a.2 Acceu Asslatance-ilf'onnaffonMdAalstance 
.79.2b Support Services 3 1 4 
.79.3 Respite care Services 1,000 333 1,333 
.71.J.a RNpltl care Sewlces • In-Home 
.71.J.b Resplfe cant Sewlces • ou,-o,..,.,,,,_ 
.71 . .1.c Respllll care SewkN - OVemlfll( 
.71.3.d ~careSewkN-00.--
.79.4 Supplemental Services 1,000 333 1,333 
.71.U Supplemental S.-vfces ■ AsslstMt Technolog)'IME/PRS 
.71.4.b SupplemelDI S.-vfces • Conaanablll Supp/IN 
.71."-c Supplemental SwvfeN ■ Home Modified~ 
.71."-d Supplemental Semcas ■ ~ Consurdon 
.1, ..... Supplemental Sllf\lkas ■HomMIM~ Can, 
.11 .... , supp1emema1 semcas. Tlanlpofaflon 
.1, .... , SupplemelDI Sllf\lkas ■ Nwlflon Swvlcn 
.71.,U Supplemenlal SIWYlees • Other 
.79.5 Services to Grandparents 
.79.5.a Information Services 
.79.5.b Aa:essAssislanca 
.71.5.b.1 AcceuAsslatance- C... Allna,gement 
.71.5.b.2 AcceuAssl5tance • i'ltonnalfon and Asalslance 
.79.5.c Support Services 
.79.5.d Respite care Services 
.71.5.d.1 Reap/Ill cant Sawfcas - In-Home 
.71.5.d.2 Rasplta cant Sllf\lkas ■ OUt..QI.Home 
.71.5.d.l Rasplta cant Sawfeu ■ Ovemlfht 
.71.S.d.4 Resplll cant Setvlces ■ Other 
.79.5.e Supplemental Services 
.71.1.e.f - semcu. Asatlve Technology/DltEIERS 
.71.S.e.2 SUpp1emen1111 semces. Consumable supp11u 
.71.S.e.J SUpp1ementa1 semcu • Home 11:JdfflcaOons/h 
.71.&.e., - Sawlcu - L.,.U,:lnMclal Consulldon 
.71.&.e.5 SupplMN,ntM semces -~ care 
.71.5.e.l -·-·-.71.S.e.7 SUpplemenfal Senrlces ■ NUll1tlon Services 
.71.&.e.l -SltMCN■ Olher 

.63 Senior Community Service Employment (SCSEP) 

.83,1 Program/EWFB 0 0 0 

.83.2 Program/Other 0 0 0 

.64 Health Appliance/Limited Health Care 0 0 0 

.88 Long Tenn care Ombudsman 9,152 1,260 10,412 

.69 Newsletters 0 0 0 

555 .90 OTHER ACTNmES 
Disaster Relief 
Foot care 
Peer Counseling 
Outreach -·-,_ 
,_E_ ·--Access Not Reported ElsewheN 
other (Enter Title) 
other (Enter Title) 
Other (E.,ter Tltle) 

Total services 42,572 954,618 56,441 35,572 ...... 1,128,335 

GRAND TOTAL 42,672 1,0611,810 86,065 39,624 82,834 1,263,023 

Reven .. Total 42,572 • 1,0611,810 BUH 39,524 82,634 1,263,023 

To be com leted ALTSA 
This amendment change: 
Current award this amendment <:!,5n 0 1,065,810 85,055 39,524 62,634 1,283,023 

Prior amendment awarded 42,5n 0 1,054,864 85,055 39,524 82,634 1,212,067 

Net Change ... 0 ... 

Pege2of3 Kilsap20230AA Bu:lliJlllFullFlRlinQAmenclmentJ 



AREA AGENCIES ON AGING (Revision 1) 
OLDER AMERICANS ACT BUDGET 
EXPENDITURE/REVENUE DETAIL BY FUNDING SOURCE 
AAAl(;toap 
Cont2369-46213-03 
BUDGET PERIOD: 1/1123- 9/30/24 

555 .10 ADMINISTRATION 
.11 
.12 
.13 

555 .21 

555 .31 

Area Agency Planning/Administration 
lnterfund Payments for Services 
Core Services Contract Manaaement 

COORDINATION 

LEGAL ASSISTANCE 

555 .40 ACCESS SERVICES 
.41 Transportation 
.42 lnfonnalion & Assistance 
.43.1 Case Management/Nursing Services (Core Services) 
.43.2 Case Management - Aging Netv«irk 
.44.2 Nursing Services - DDD 
.45 Nursing Services - Aging Network 
.46 Nursing Services - Contracted with HCS 
.49 Contracted Front Door Functions (King only) 

555 .50 IN-HOME SERVICES 
.51 
.52 
.53 
.54 
.55 
.55 
.57 
.58 
.59 ... 
.50 

Chore Services - Aging Network 
Personal Care Services -Aging Network 
Home Heatth 
Health Maintenance 
Bath Assistance 
Visiting and Telephone Reassurance 
Minor Horne Repair and Maintenance 
Adult Day care 
Volunteer Services _,_ 
Olhar In-Homa Services (MENTAL HEAL TH) 

555 .60 NUTRITION SERVICES 
.61 Congregate Meals 
.63 Nutrition Education and outreach 
.64 Home Delivered Meals 
.65 Shopping Assistance 
.66 Registered Dietician 
.67 Senior Farme111 Mrkt (SFMNP) Food/Checks 

555 .70-.80 SOCIAL&HEALTHSERVICES 
.71 Adult Day Health Services 
.n Geriab'ic Heatth Screening 
.73 Medication Management 
.74 Senior Drug Education 
.75 Disease Prevention/Health Promotion 
.71.1 DIAae PrwenllonlHNlth Promollon•EvldencflBaed 

CFDA# 

.71.2 Dlsuu PrwenllonlHNlth Promotion- Non-Evidence Based 

. 76 Elder Abuse Prevention 

.77 Mental Health 

.78 Kinship Care 

.78.1 Kinship caregivers Support Program 

.78.1.a Service Delivery 

.78.1.b Goods and Services 

.78.2 Kinship Navigator Services 

.79 Family Can,giver Support Program 

.79.1 Information Services 

.79.2 Access Assistance 
.11.2.a.1 Access Asslatance • case Management 
. 7I.2.a.Z Access Asslatance • tafonnatfon and Aalstance 
.79.2b Support Services 
.79.3 Respite care Services 
.71.3.a ReaplleC8NSen,lces.fn.HonN 
. 11.3.b RNplle care Sen,lces • OUt.ot-Home 
. 71.J.c RNp/19 care Swvlces - CNemlght 
.11.J.d ~ car. Sen,lcN- Other 
.79.4 Supplemental Services 
.1I.u s.,,,.,,,.,.,_ semc•. A.,.,,ve Teelmolor,ylDMEIPERS 
.11.4.b s.,,,.,,,.,,,., semc• -~ supp11es 
.71.4..c s,,,,,.,.,.,,,., Semc• • Home Modltkatlon&IRepalrs 
. 11.4..d S,,,,,.,,,.,.,., Setvlc:• • l.egal/Flnancla eon.Matlon 
.71.4..e Supplement,al s.vlc• • Homemall:~ C... 
.11.4..t s.,,,_,.,,,.,semces-Tlanspo,flflon 
.11.4..11 s.,.,,,.,.,, semces - llullftlon s.nm:.s 
.11.u, supp1emwu1 semces- a... 
.79.5 Services to Grandparents 
.79.5.a Information Services 
.79.5.b Access Assistance 
. 11.5.b.1 Acc:eu Assistance - case Manqement 
. 7I.5.b.2 Act:eU Assistant• - llfDnnllflcn and Asslslilnce 
.79.5.c Support Services 
.79.5.d Respila care Services 
.71.6.d.1 Respite cant Semc• • In-Home 
. 7I.6.d.2 Respite cant Servlc• • OUl-0#-Home 
. 7I.6.d.l Respite cant semc. - Onmlglrt 
. 11.&.d.4 Respire cant semces - ou,., 
.79.5.e Supplemental Services 
. 11.5.e.1 SUpplemental Services -AuWJt/e Technology/DMEIPS 
. 71.5.e.2 Supplemental Setvlcea - Consumable Supplies 
.71.5.e.l SUpplamenta# Sewkes. Home Modltlcdona/R&p 
.11.6.e.4 SUpp/flmental semcu-~ Consullallon 
.71.6.e.S Supplwnentaf Senrlcea • ~ C.. 
.7I.5.e.l SUpplementalSflMCN-~ 
.7I.S.e.7 SupplementalSenrlces-NUf1111onSewlces 
. 7I.5.e.l Supplwnenral SetvlcN • Other 
.63 Senior Community Service Employment (SCSEP) 
.63.1 Program/EWFB 
.83.2 Program/other 
.64 Heatth Appliance/Limited Health Care 
.ea Long Tenn care Ombudsman 
.69 Newsletters 

555 .90 OTHER ACTIVITIES 
Disaster Relief 
Foot care 
Peer Counseling 
OU!reach ---Public Educallon ·­AeeeaNotRepc:,rl9dEbewheifl 
other (Enter Tltla) 
Olher(EnterTllle) 
Other (Enter Tit.le) 

Tolal Services 

GRAND TOTAL 

Revenue Total 

To be co lated AL TSA 
This amendment change: 
Current award this amendment 

Prior amendment awarded 
Net Change 

$3,952 3E Admin matched by SFCSP 

MatchedwilhMH1/10lh 

Matc:hwilhNWJpro-bonoservices 

MH matched wilh uncompensated contractor cO&ts 

$30,889 matched wilh voluntaer llllbor - BSA/S'Klalam TIile 
$706malc:hedwilhvolurteerllllbor-BSA 
$31,736 matchedwilhvoh.Jnteerlllbor -BSA 

TIie 3-E Information Service, matc:had with SFCSP Mids 
TIie 3-E Access Assistance matched wilh SFCSP finis 

Tltla 3-E Respte mate had wilh SFCSP Ruple 

Matched wilh vokn .. r lllbor - BSA 

Page3ol3 Kitsap 2023 OAA Budget Fuh FUl'ldl'1iJ Amenclmenl 3 



Yilllourllpspagelo1NmtlowtobOIIUNllei:mlllcnlDalabue .• youexperiencellletncafaculies,pleaNeMaillle'M!lbmllHrawe!JmallerOt)lghM.gDf" 

NoAeaullll!llfllfllullllfor 

, Washingion Departmeni of Sociai and - Services 

tfnoresdlsanfound, this indtvldullarenlilJfditil••nmr sardl)lsnal:tmranllyaduded. PrillttllisWllbpagelOrJOIII" -
Sean:ft conduded 9115'2023 6:50:31 PM EST an 01G l.BE EJaJllaM dalabaM 
SoulicedMI updad an 9J8f.Z023 3.00.00 PM EST 

ReunlaSearch 




